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1.BYPASS FEEDER 1 (H207) 
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 1 H310 3732  Extension Tray 1 

 2 H310 3733  Extension Tray 1 

 3 B415 6104  Side Fence - Front 1 

 4 H310 3748  Side Fence Decal 1 

 5 B415 6105  Side Fence - Rear 1 

 6 H310 3744  Base 1 

 7 5215 2713  Bottom Plate Pad 1 

 8 H310 3751  Spring 2 

 9 G012 3050  Side Fence Gear 1 

 10 H310 3750  Bottom Plate Bracket 1 

 11 AA08 2021  Bushing - 8x12x10mm 1 

 12 H310 3758  Feed Roller 1 

 13 H310 3759  Feed Roller Bracket 1 

 14 H515 3543  E-ring - Jre4 1 

 15 H310 3762  Gear - 21Z 1 

 16 H515 3544  E-ring - Jr-e6 3 

 17 H523 5050  Magnetic Clutch - 2.5 1 

 18 H310 3763  Spring 1 

 19 H310 3734  Grounding Plate 1 

 20 H310 3731  Lower Base 1 

 21 H310 3741  Spring 1 

 22 H310 3737  Friction Pad Ass'y 1 

 23 H310 3755  Bottom Plate Lever Shaft 1 

 24 H310 3754  Bottom Plate Lever 1 

 25 5447 2681  Snap Ring 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 0805 3480  Bushing - 6mm  

 103 1105 0344  Clamp  
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1.BYPASS FEEDER 1 (H207) 
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2.BYPASS FEEDER 2 (H207) 
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 1 H310 3767  Upper Base 1 

 2 H310 3777  Paper Size Dial Cover 1 

 3 H310 3776  Paper Size Dial Pin 1 

 4 H310 3793  Paper Size Sensor Decal 1 

 5 H310 3774  Paper Size Sensor Board 1 

 6 H515 5054  Paper Size Sensor 1 

 7 H310 3788  Operation Decal 1 

 8 H310 5277  Main Harness 1 

 9 H310 3781  Connector Cover 1 

 10 H310 3782  Spring 2 

 11 H310 3783  Connector Guide Bracket 1 

 12 H310 3780  Connector Bracket 1 

 13 H310 5278  Grounding Wire Connector 1 

 14 H310 3790  Upper Cover 1 

 15 H310 3768  Front Upper Base Bracket 2 

 16 H310 3770  Paper End Sensor Bracket 1 

 17 H523 5051  Paper End Sensor 1 

 18 H310 3769  Rear Upper Base Bracket 1 

 19 H310 3811  Drive Bracket 1 

 20 H310 3816  Gear - 19Z/17Z 1 

 21 H515 3543  E-ring - Jre4 1 

 22 H310 3817  Gear - 25Z 1 

 23 H519 3058  Gear - 19Z 1 

 24 H310 5276  Relay Harness 1 

 25 G029 1255  Magnet Catch Stay 2 

 26 H306 4650  Cushion - By-pass Feed Cover 2 

 27 AA02 1030  Magnet Catch 1 

 28 H310 3819  Connector Bracket 1 

 29 H310 4170  Knob 1 

 30 H310 3771  Paper End Sensor Sheet 1 

 

 101 0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 0450 3008H Tapping Screw - M3x8  

 103 0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 104 0452 3008H Binding Self-tapping Screw - 3x8  

 105 1102 8535  Connector - QR/P17-14P-A  

 106 1102 8534  Connector - QR/P17-14S-B  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index
No.

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.BYPASS FEEDER 2 (H207) 
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B415 6104  Side Fence - Front   3 -   3 

B415 6105  Side Fence - Rear   3 -   5 

G012 3050  Side Fence Gear   3 -   9 

G029 1255  Magnet Catch Stay   5 -  25 

H306 4650  Cushion - By-pass Feed Cover   5 -  26 

H310 3731  Lower Base   3 -  20 

H310 3732  Extension Tray   3 -   1 

H310 3733  Extension Tray   3 -   2 

H310 3734  Grounding Plate   3 -  19 

H310 3737  Friction Pad Ass'y   3 -  22 

H310 3741  Spring   3 -  21 

H310 3744  Base   3 -   6 

H310 3748  Side Fence Decal   3 -   4 

H310 3750  Bottom Plate Bracket   3 -  10 

H310 3751  Spring   3 -   8 

H310 3754  Bottom Plate Lever   3 -  24 

H310 3755  Bottom Plate Lever Shaft   3 -  23 

H310 3758  Feed Roller   3 -  12 

H310 3759  Feed Roller Bracket   3 -  13 

H310 3762  Gear - 21Z   3 -  15 

H310 3763  Spring   3 -  18 

H310 3767  Upper Base   5 -   1 

H310 3768  Front Upper Base Bracket   5 -  15 

H310 3769  Rear Upper Base Bracket   5 -  18 

H310 3770  Paper End Sensor Bracket   5 -  16 

H310 3771  Paper End Sensor Sheet   5 -  30 

H310 3774  Paper Size Sensor Board   5 -   5 

H310 3776  Paper Size Dial Pin   5 -   3 

H310 3777  Paper Size Dial Cover   5 -   2 

H310 3780  Connector Bracket   5 -  12 

H310 3781  Connector Cover   5 -   9 

H310 3782  Spring   5 -  10 

H310 3783  Connector Guide Bracket   5 -  11 

H310 3788  Operation Decal   5 -   7 

H310 3790  Upper Cover   5 -  14 

H310 3793  Paper Size Sensor Decal   5 -   4 

H310 3811  Drive Bracket   5 -  19 

H310 3816  Gear - 19Z/17Z   5 -  20 

H310 3817  Gear - 25Z   5 -  22 

H310 3819  Connector Bracket   5 -  28 

H310 4170  Knob   5 -  29 

H310 5276  Relay Harness   5 -  24 

H310 5277  Main Harness   5 -   8 

H310 5278  Grounding Wire Connector   5 -  13 

H515 3543  E-ring - Jre4   5 -  21 

H515 3543  E-ring - Jre4   3 -  14 

H515 3544  E-ring - Jr-e6   3 -  16 

H515 5054  Paper Size Sensor   5 -   6 

H519 3058  Gear - 19Z   5 -  23 

H523 5050  Magnetic Clutch - 2.5   3 -  17 

H523 5051  Paper End Sensor   5 -  17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



9 

AA02 1030  Magnet Catch   5 -  27 

AA08 2021  Bushing - 8x12x10mm   3 -  11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0450 3008H Tapping Screw - M3x8   5 -102 

0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3x6   5 -103 

0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 -101 

0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6   5 -101 

0452 3008H Binding Self-tapping Screw - 3x8   5 -104 

0805 3480  Bushing - 6mm   3 -102 

1102 8534  Connector - QR/P17-14S-B   5 -106 

1102 8535  Connector - QR/P17-14P-A   5 -105 

1105 0344  Clamp   3 -103 

 

5215 2713  Bottom Plate Pad   3 -   7 

5447 2681  Snap Ring   3 -  25 
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